2007 Physician workforce

REPORT #1
TX Ratio as % of US Ratio per 100,000 Physicians

Aerospace Medicine
Forensic Pathology
Colon & Rectal Surgery

216.5% TX Above US
106.3% TX Above US
103.8% TX Above US

Medical Genetics
Transplant Surgery

100.0% TX Same US
99.8% TX Same US

Allergy & Immunology
Plastic Surgery
Anesthesiology
Obstetrics/Gynecology ***
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology

97.0% TX Below US
95.2% TX Below US
95.0% TX Below US
92.4% TX Below US
91.6% TX Below US

Thoracic Surgery
Pediatric Cardiology **
Neurological Surgery
GP/FM
Otolaryngology
Radiation Oncology
Diagnostic Radiology
Orthopedic Surgery
Urology

Physical Med & Rehab

89.3% TX Below US
87.6% TX Below US
86.5% TX Below US
85.9% TX Below US
85.2% TX Below US
82.0% TX Below US
81.7% TX Below US
81.3% TX Below US
81.0% TX Below US
80.3% TX Below US

Gastroenterology
Radiology

General Surgery
Cardiovascular Disease
Dermatology

Other

Ophthalmology
Neurology

Nuclear Medicine
Occupational Medicine *
Pulmonary Disease
Pediatrics **

Internal Medicine *
Emergency Medicine

79.6% TX Below US
78.9% TX Below US
78.7% TX Below US
78.7% TX Below US
77.5% TX Below US
77.3% TX Below US
76.4% TX Below US
75.4% TX Below US
75.1% TX Below US
74.7% TX Below US
73.9% TX Below US
72.8% TX Below US
71.8% TX Below US
70.5% TX Below US

Child & Adolescent Psych **
General Preventive Medicine
Publ Health & Gen Prev Med

67.5% TX Below US
67.2% TX Below US
61.0% TX Below US

Psychiatry
Unspecified
Vascular Medicine

56.3% TX Below US
56.3% TX Below US
52.7% TX Below US

*Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17);***Female pop.; (ages 15+)

Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the U.S.,"
2009 Edition, published by American Medical Association;

U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau Website
Prepared by: Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.



Report #2
RATIO OF PHYSICIANS PER 100,000 POP. BY SPECIALTY
"""""""""" RATIO OF PHYSICIANS | TEXAS RATIO |
PER 100,000 POP. AS %
BY SPECIALTY OF U.S. RATIO
2007 Physician Workforce Texas u.s.
GP/FM 23.62 27.48 85.9%
Med Spec.
Allergy & Immunology 1.14 1.17 97.0%
Cardiovascular Disease 498 6.33 78.7%
Dermatology 2.45 3.17 77.5%
Gastroenterology 2.85 3.58 79.6%
Internal Medicine* 38.55 53.71 71.8%
Pediatrics** 58.13 79.82 72.8%
Pediatric Cardiology** 1.77 2.02 87.6%
Pulmonary Disease 2.06 2.79 73.9%
Surgical
Colon & Rectal Surgery 0.44 0.42 103.8%
General Surgery 7.49 9.52 78.7%
Neurological Surgery 1.28 1.48 86.5%
Obstetrics/Gynecology*** 27.84 30.12 92.4%
Ophthalmology 4.22 5.52 76.4%
Orthopedic Surgery 5.57 6.84 81.3%
Otolaryngology 2.47 2.89 85.2%
Plastic Surgery 2.02 2.12 95.2%
Thoracic Surgery 1.28 1.43 89.3%
Urology 2.52 3.12 81.0%
Other
Aerospace Medicine 0.21 0.09 216.5%
Anesthesiology 11.35 11.95 95.0%
Child & Adolescent Psych** 5.63 8.34 67.5%
Diagnostic Radiology 5.44 6.65 81.7%
Emergency Medicine 5.99 8.49 70.5%
Forensic Pathology 0.16 0.15 106.3%
General Preventive Medicine 0.33 0.49 67.2%
Medical Genetics 0.109 0.108 101.1%
Neurology 294 3.90 75.4%
Nuclear Medicine 0.30 0.40 75.1%
Occupational Medicine* 0.61 0.82 74.7%
Psychiatry 6.36 11.28 56.3%
Publ Health & Gen Prev Med 0.06 0.10 61.0%
Physical Med & Rehab 1.84 2.29 80.3%
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology 4.23 461 91.6%
Radiology 2.11 2.68 78.9%
Radiation Oncology 1.05 1.28 82.0%
Transplant Surgery 0.05 0.05 99.8%
Other 0.64 0.82 77.3%
Unspecified 0.83 1.47 56.3%
Vascular Medicine 0.00 0.01 52.7%

*Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17);***Female pop.; (ages 15+)

Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the
U.S.," 2009 Edition, published by American Medical Association;

U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau
Website

Prepared by: Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.



Report #3

TMA Special Report, Comparison of Texas Physician-to-Pop Ratios to US by Med Spec

2007 Physician Workforce

by Specialty

Family Medicine/Gen Practice

Medical

Allergy & Immunology

Cardiovascular Disease

Dermatology

Gastroenterology

Internal Medicine*

Pediatrics**

Pediatric Cardiology**

Pulmonary Disease

Surgical

Colon & Rectal Surgery
General Surgery
Neurological Surgery
Obstetrics/Gynecology***
Ophthalmology
Orthopedic Surgery
Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery
Thoracic Surgery
Urology

Other

Aerospace Medicine
Anesthesiology

Child & Adolescent Psych**
Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine
Forensic Pathology

General Preventive Medicine
Medical Genetics
Neurology

Nuclear Medicine
Occupational Medicine*
Psychiatry

Publ Health & Gen Prev Med
Physical Med & Rehab
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology
Radiology

Radiation Oncology
Transplant Surgery

Other

Unspecified

Vascular Medicine

Texas
Physician
Supply
5,631

271
1,188
585
679
6,646
3,840
117
492

105
1,785
305
2,574
1,006
1,327
588
481
305
602

10,965
49
2,706
372
1,297
1,428
37
79
26
702
71
106
1,516
14
438
1,008
504
250
12
152
197

1

U.s.
Physician
Supply
82,803

3,529
19,084
9,537
10,776
122,156
58,956
1,493
8,417

1,278
28,673
4,455
37,077
16,643
20,618
8,716
6,385
4,314
9,396

179,240
286
35,992
6,161
20,049
25,589
440
1,486
325
11,762
1,194
1,871
33,997
290
6,889
13,898
8,073
3,853
152
2,484
4,425
24

Ratio Phys Per
Pop. Group Served 100,000 Pop.
Texas ju.s. | Texas| u.s.

23,843,432 301,290,332 23.62 27.48

see note below

17,238,011
6,605,421
6,605,421

227,431,113
73,859,219
73,859,219

9,247,009 123,101,430

6,605,421 73,859,219

17,238,011 227,431,113

1.14
4.98
2.45
2.85
38.55
58.13
1.77
2.06

0.44
7.49
1.28
27.84
4.22
5.57
2.47
2.02
1.28
2.52

45.99
0.21
11.35
5.63
5.44
5.99
0.16
0.33
0.109
2.94
0.30
0.61
6.36
0.06
1.84
4.23
2.11
1.05
0.05
0.64
0.83
0.00

1.17
6.33
3.17
3.58
53.71
79.82
2.02
2.79

0.42
9.52
1.48
30.12
5.52
6.84
2.89
2.12
1.43
3.12

59.49
0.09
11.95
8.34
6.65
8.49
0.15
0.49
0.108
3.90
0.40
0.82
11.28
0.10
2.29
4.61
2.68
1.28
0.05
0.82
1.47
0.01

Note: Unless otherwise noted, the specialty is assumed to serve the total population which is shown with

family/general medicine above.

*Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17);***Female pop.; (ages 15+)

Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the U.S.," 2009

Edition, published by American Medical Association;
U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau Website
--Please note that 2007 was the last year that comparable data was available.

Prepared by: Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.




