REPORT #1							
2007 Physician workforce	TX Ratio as % of US Ratio per 100,000 Physicians						
Aerospace Medicine	216.5% TX Above US						
Forensic Pathology	106.3% TX Above US						
Colon & Rectal Surgery	103.8% TX Above US						
Medical Genetics	100.0% TX Same US						
Transplant Surgery	99.8% TX Same US						
Allergy & Immunology	97.0% TX Below US						
Plastic Surgery	95.2% TX Below US						
Anesthesiology	95.0% TX Below US						
Obstetrics/Gynecology ***	92.4% TX Below US						
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology	91.6% TX Below US						
Thoracic Surgery	89.3% TX Below US						
Pediatric Cardiology **	87.6% TX Below US						
Neurological Surgery	86.5% TX Below US						
GP/FM	85.9% TX Below US						
Otolaryngology	85.2% TX Below US						
Radiation Oncology	82.0% TX Below US						
Diagnostic Radiology	81.7% TX Below US						
Orthopedic Surgery	81.3% TX Below US						
Urology	81.0% TX Below US						
Physical Med & Rehab	80.3% TX Below US						
Gastroenterology	79.6% TX Below US						
Radiology	78.9% TX Below US						
General Surgery	78.7% TX Below US						
Cardiovascular Disease	78.7% TX Below US						
Dermatology	77.5% TX Below US						
Other	77.3% TX Below US						
Ophthalmology	76.4% TX Below US						
Neurology	75.4% TX Below US						
Nuclear Medicine	75.1% TX Below US						
Occupational Medicine *	74.7% TX Below US						
Pulmonary Disease	73.9% TX Below US						
Pediatrics **	72.8% TX Below US						
Internal Medicine *	71.8% TX Below US						
Emergency Medicine	70.5% TX Below US						
Child & Adolescent Psych **	67.5% TX Below US						
General Preventive Medicine	67.2% TX Below US						
Publ Health & Gen Prev Med	61.0% TX Below US						
Psychiatry	56.3% TX Below US						
Unspecified	56.3% TX Below US						
Vascular Medicine	52.7% TX Below US						

^{*}Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17); ***Female pop.; (ages 15+)

Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the U.S.," 2009 Edition, published by American Medical Association;

U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau Website **Prepared by:** Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.

Report #2									
RATIO OF PHYSICIANS PER 100,000 POP. BY SPECIALTY									
	RATIO OF PH		TEXAS RATIO						
	PER 100,00	AS %							
	BY SPECIA		OF U.S. RATIO						
2007 Physician Workforce	Texas	U.S.							
GP/FM	23.62	27.48	85.9%						
Med Spec.									
Allergy & Immunology	1.14	1.17	97.0%						
Cardiovascular Disease	4.98	6.33	78.7%						
Dermatology	2.45	3.17	77.5%						
Gastroenterology	2.85	3.58	79.6%						
Internal Medicine*	38.55	53.71	71.8%						
Pediatrics**	58.13	79.82	72.8%						
Pediatric Cardiology**	1.77	2.02	87.6%						
Pulmonary Disease	2.06	2.79	73.9%						
Surgical									
Colon & Rectal Surgery	0.44	0.42	103.8%						
General Surgery	7.49	9.52	78.7%						
Neurological Surgery	1.28	1.48	86.5%						
Obstetrics/Gynecology***	27.84	30.12	92.4%						
Ophthalmology	4.22	5.52	76.4%						
Orthopedic Surgery	5.57	6.84	81.3%						
Otolaryngology	2.47	2.89	85.2%						
Plastic Surgery	2.02	2.12	95.2%						
Thoracic Surgery	1.28	1.43	89.3%						
Urology	2.52	3.12	81.0%						
Other									
Aerospace Medicine	0.21	0.09	216.5%						
Anesthesiology	11.35	11.95	95.0%						
Child & Adolescent Psych**	5.63	8.34	67.5%						
Diagnostic Radiology	5.44	6.65	81.7%						
Emergency Medicine	5.99	8.49	70.5%						
Forensic Pathology	0.16	0.15	106.3%						
General Preventive Medicine	0.33	0.49	67.2%						
Medical Genetics	0.109	0.108	101.1%						
Neurology	2.94	3.90	75.4%						
Nuclear Medicine	0.30	0.40	75.1%						
Occupational Medicine*	0.61	0.82	74.7%						
Psychiatry	6.36	11.28	56.3%						
Publ Health & Gen Prev Med	0.06	0.10	61.0%						
Physical Med & Rehab	1.84	2.29	80.3%						
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology	4.23	4.61	91.6%						
Radiology	2.11	2.68	78.9%						
Radiation Oncology	1.05	1.28	82.0%						
Transplant Surgery	0.05	0.05	99.8%						
Other	0.64	0.82	77.3%						
Unspecified	0.83	1.47	56.3%						
Vascular Medicine	0.00	0.01	52.7%						

^{*}Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17); ***Female pop.; (ages 15+) Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the U.S.," 2009 Edition, published by American Medical Association;

U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau Website

Prepared by: Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.

Report #3 TMA Special Report, Comparison of Texas Physician-to-Pop Ratios to US by Med Spec										
, and a specific spec	Texas	U.S.		,	Ratio Pl	nys Per				
2007 Physician Workforce	Physician	Physician	Pop. Grou	p Served	100,000	•				
by Specialty	Supply	-		U.S.	Texas	U.S.				
Family Medicine/Gen Practice	5,631	82,803		301,290,332		27.48				
Medical	-,	- ,	-,, -	,,						
Allergy & Immunology	271	3,529	see note	e below	1.14	1.17				
Cardiovascular Disease	1,188	19,084			4.98	6.33				
Dermatology	585	9,537			2.45	3.17				
Gastroenterology	679	10,776			2.85	3.58				
Internal Medicine*	6,646	122,156	17,238,011	227,431,113	38.55	53.71				
Pediatrics**	3,840	58,956	6,605,421			79.82				
Pediatric Cardiology**	117	1,493	6,605,421		1.77	2.02				
Pulmonary Disease	492	8,417			2.06	2.79				
·		•								
Surgical										
Colon & Rectal Surgery	105	1,278			0.44	0.42				
General Surgery	1,785	28,673			7.49	9.52				
Neurological Surgery	305	4,455			1.28	1.48				
Obstetrics/Gynecology***	2,574	37,077	9,247,009	123,101,430						
Ophthalmology	1,006	16,643			4.22	5.52				
Orthopedic Surgery	1,327	20,618			5.57	6.84				
Otolaryngology	588	8,716			2.47	2.89				
Plastic Surgery	481	6,385			2.02	2.12				
Thoracic Surgery	305	4,314			1.28	1.43				
Urology	602	9,396			2.52	3.12				
3 3 3 3 7		-,								
Other	10,965	179,240			45.99	59.49				
Aerospace Medicine	49	286			0.21	0.09				
Anesthesiology	2,706	35,992			11.35	11.95				
Child & Adolescent Psych**	372	6,161	6,605,421	73,859,219	5.63	8.34				
Diagnostic Radiology	1,297	20,049			5.44	6.65				
Emergency Medicine	1,428	25,589			5.99	8.49				
Forensic Pathology	37	440			0.16	0.15				
General Preventive Medicine	79	1,486			0.33	0.49				
Medical Genetics	26	325			0.109	0.108				
Neurology	702	11,762			2.94	3.90				
Nuclear Medicine	71	1,194			0.30	0.40				
Occupational Medicine*	106	1,871	17,238,011	227,431,113	0.61	0.82				
Psychiatry	1,516	33,997	, ,	, ,	6.36	11.28				
Publ Health & Gen Prev Med	14	290			0.06	0.10				
Physical Med & Rehab	438	6,889			1.84	2.29				
Anatomic/Clinical Pathology	1,008	13,898			4.23	4.61				
Radiology	504	8,073			2.11	2.68				
Radiation Oncology	250	3,853			1.05	1.28				
Transplant Surgery	12	152			0.05	0.05				
Other	152	2,484			0.64	0.82				
Unspecified	197	4,425			0.83	1.47				
Vascular Medicine	1	24			0.00	0.01				

Note: Unless otherwise noted, the specialty is assumed to serve the total population which is shown with family/general medicine above.

Sources:

2007 physician supply data extracted from "Physician Characteristics and Distribution in the U.S.," 2009 Edition, published by American Medical Association;

U.S. and Texas population estimates, July 1, 2007, extracted from U.S. Census Bureau Website

Prepared by: Medical Education Department, Texas Medical Association, 7/09.

^{*}Adult pop. (ages 18+); **Pediatric pop. (ages 0-17); ***Female pop.; (ages 15+)

⁻⁻Please note that 2007 was the last year that comparable data was available.